NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Office of Planning and Research FROM: California Department of Fish and Wildlife Post Office Box 3044 Bay Delta Region Sacramento, California 95812-3044 2825 Cordelia Road, Suite 100 Fairfield, California 94534 SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code PROJECT TITLE: P1730400 DEMPSTER VINEYARD DAM REMOVAL PROJECT STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER: 2017112068 LEAD AGENCY: California Department of Fish and Wildlife CONTACT: Karen Carpio, Environmental Scientist (916) 327-8658 RESPONSIBLE AGENCY: California Department of Fish and Wildlife CONTACT: Derek Acomb, Environmental Scientist (707) 481-3361 PROJECT DESCRIPTION / LOCATION: The purpose of this project is to remove a concrete dam spanning lower Green Valley Creek and install large wood structures to improve fish passage for juvenile and adult coho salmon. The project is located approximately 550 feet east-north-east from the intersection of Vellutini and Martinelli Roads in Sonoma County, California, approximately 8,115 feet upstream of the Green Valley Creek confluence with the Russian River. The project site is located at 38.48613700° North, 122.91830100° West. This is to advise that the California Department of Fish and Wildlife as a Responsible Agency approved the project described above on April 15, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project pursuant to section 15096 (i). 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment. CDFW considered the Negative Declaration as previously prepared for this project by the Lead 2. Agency. This is to certify that a copy of the Negative Declaration prepared for this project is available to the general public and may be reviewed at: CDFW Fisheries Branch Office, 830 S Street Sacramento, California 95811. Please contact the lead agency person specified above. April 15, 2019 Craig J. Weightman Date Environmental Program Manager Bay Delta Region Date Received for Filing: Governor's Office of Planning & Research

STATECLEARINGHOUSE

MAY 20 2019